hereinafter mentioned, does hereby lease to Tenant, to occupy and use for agricultural

and related purposes, property located in the Townships of Rhinehart and Huntsville,

County of Polk, State of Minnesota, legally described as follows:

Government Lot Seven (7), Section Twelve (12), Township One Hundred Fifty-
one (151) North, Range Fifty (50) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian,  

AND 

That part of Government Lot One (1) and Government Lot Two (2) of Section 
Seven (7), Township One Hundred Fifty-one (151) North, Range Forty-nine 
(49) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, lying south of the Burlington Northern
Railway, described as follows:

Beginning at the northwest corner of Section 7, the same being the northwest 
corner of Government Lot 1; thence east along the section line between Section

[...]

dated April 2, 1975 and recorded by the Polk County Recorder on April 22, 
1975 as Document No. 410610, 

AND 

All that part of Lots One (1), Two (2), Six (6) and Seven (7), and that part of the 
Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE1/4NW1/4), Section Seven (7), 
Township One Hundred Fifty-one (151) North, Range Forty-nine (49) West of 
the Fifth Principal Meridian, lying Southwesterly and adjacent to and 600.0 feet 

perpendicularly distance from the Railroad Right-Of-Way Line which is located 
Southwesterly and 350.0 feet perpendicularly distance from the centerline of